
1 F 1 Yr 2 F 2 Yr 3F G R G&R G R G&R G R G&R G R G&R G R G&R G R G&R G R G&R G R G&R G R G&R G R G&R

2006 1679 1577 1318 1269 1179 1149 20 1116 1136 43 1073 1116 293 786 1079 470 602 1072 748 318 1066 841 216 1057 935 115 1050
971 80 1051

1007 47 1054 1028 27 1055

93.9% 78.5% 75.6% 70.2% 68.4% 1.2% 66.5% 67.7% 2.6% 63.9% 66.5% 17.5% 46.8% 64.3% 28.0% 35.9% 63.8% 44.6% 18.9% 63.5% 50.1% 12.9% 63.0% 55.7% 6.8% 62.5% 57.8% 4.8% 62.6% 60.0% 2.8% 62.8% 61.2% 1.6% 62.8%

2007 1727 1607 1337 1279 1218 1207 16 1130 1146 41 1090 1131 322 795 1117 504 601 1105 765 324 1089 873 215 1088
977

106 1083
1001 87 1088

1030 53 1083 1061 28 1089

93.1% 77.4% 74.1% 70.5% 69.9% 0.9% 65.4% 66.4% 2.4% 63.1% 65.5% 18.6% 46.0% 64.7% 29.2% 34.8% 64.0% 44.3% 18.8% 63.1% 50.6% 12.4% 63.0% 56.6% 6.1% 62.7% 58.0% 5.0% 63.0% 59.6% 3.1% 62.7% 61.4% 1.6% 63.1%

2008 1808 1683 1419 1377 1250 1245 15 1172 1187 44 1131 1175 358 799 1157 558 585 1143 821 306 1127 922 204 1126
1016

117 1133
1050 79 1129

1072 56 1128 1099 39 1138

93.1% 78.5% 76.2% 69.1% 68.9% 0.8% 64.8% 65.7% 2.4% 62.6% 65.0% 19.8% 44.2% 64.0% 30.9% 32.4% 63.2% 45.4% 16.9% 62.3% 51.0% 11.3% 62.3% 56.2% 6.5% 62.7% 58.1% 4.4% 62.4% 59.3% 3.1% 62.4% 60.8% 2.2% 62.9%

2009 1847 1712 1420 1414 1290 1281 15 1218 1233 43 1182 1225 392 807 1199 593 602 1195 893 284 1177 966 208 1174
1055

113 1168
1084 82 1166

1132 38 1170 1157 19 1176

92.7% 76.9% 76.6% 69.8% 69.4% 0.8% 65.9% 66.8% 2.3% 64.0% 66.3% 21.2% 43.7% 64.9% # 32.1% 32.6% 64.7% 48.3% 15.4% 63.7% 52.3% 11.3% 63.6% 57.1% 6.1% 63.2% 58.7% 4.4% 63.1% 61.3% 2.1% 63.3% 62.6% 1.0% 63.7%

2010 1776 1672 1393 1373 1251 1211 26 1162 1188 69 1104 1173 439 704 1143 651 498 1149 898 238 1136 968 158 1126
1033

88 1121
1056 69 1125

1080 46 1126 1104 26 1130

94.1% 78.4% 77.3% 70.4% 68.2% 1.5% 65.4% 66.9% 3.9% 62.2% 66.0% 24.7% 39.6% 64.4% 36.7% 28.0% 64.7% 50.6% 13.4% 64.0% 54.5% 8.9% 63.4% 58.2% 5.0% 63.1% 59.5% 3.9% 63.3% 60.8% 2.6% 63.4% 62.2% 1.5% 63.6%

2011 1895 1798 1497 1448 1328 1311 26 1258 1284 81 1192 1273 528 708 1236 741 495 1236 1002 220 1222 1083 138 1221
1136

86 1222
1152 64 1216

1179 37 1216 1199 17 1216

94.9% 79.0% 76.4% 70.1% 69.2% 1.4% 66.4% 67.8% 4.3% 62.9% 67.2% 27.9% 37.4% 65.2% 39.1% 26.1% 65.2% 52.9% 11.6% 64.5% 57.2% 7.3% 64.4% 59.9% 4.5% 64.5% 60.8% 3.4% 64.2% 62.2% 2.0% 64.2% 63.3% 0.9% 64.2%

2012 1884 1764 1468 1431 1314 1273 31 1198 1229 92 1127 1219 607 583 1190 798 397 1195 1000 183 1183 1058 129 1187
1105

81 1186
1127 63 1190

1148 37 1185 1174 25 1199

93.6% 77.9% 76.0% 69.7% 67.6% 1.6% 63.6% 65.2% 4.9% 59.8% 64.7% 32.2% 30.9% 63.2% 42.4% 21.1% 63.4% 53.1% 9.7% 62.8% 56.2% 6.8% 63.0% 58.7% 4.3% 63.0% 59.8% 3.3% 63.2% 60.9% 2.0% 62.9% 62.3% 1.3% 63.6%

2013 1932 1803 1525 1471 1359 1338 30 1269 1299 80 1218 1298 659 608 1267 848 411 1259 1061 177 1238 1110 134 1244
1169

75 1244 1191 61 1252 1213 39 1252 1241 15 1256

93.3% 78.9% 76.1% 70.3% 69.3% 1.6% 65.7% 67.2% 4.1% 63.0% 67.2% 34.1% 31.5% 65.6% 43.9% 21.3% 65.2% 54.9% 9.2% 64.1% 57.5% 6.9% 64.4% 60.5% 3.9% 64.4% 61.6% 3.2% 64.8% 62.8% 2.0% 64.8% 64.2% 0.8% 65.0%

2014 1788 1657 1393 1338 1246 1225 35 1168 1203 85 1104 1189 631 539 1170 831 329 1160 1027 126 1153 1064 96 1160 1105 61 1166 1124 48 1172 1139 33 1172 1156 18 1174

92.7% 77.9% 74.8% 69.7% 68.5% 2.0% 65.3% 67.3% 4.8% 61.7% 66.5% 35.3% 30.1% 65.4% 46.5% 18.4% 64.9% 57.4% 7.0% 64.5% 59.5% 5.4% 64.9% 61.8% 3.4% 65.2% 62.9% 2.7% 65.5% 63.7% 1.8% 65.5% 64.7% 1.0% 65.7%

2015 1852 1692 1419 1361 1256 1227 31 1170 1201 115 1069 1184 679 487 1166 845 316 1161 1011 150 1161 1040 109 1149 1091 60 1151 1108 40 1148 1127 17 1144 1138 11 1149

91.4% 76.6% 73.5% 67.8% 66.3% 1.7% 63.2% 64.8% 6.2% 57.7% 63.9% 36.7% 26.3% 63.0% 45.6% 17.1% 62.7% 54.6% 8.1% 62.7% 56.2% 5.9% 62.0% 58.9% 3.2% 62.1% 59.8% 2.2% 62.0% 60.9% 0.9% 61.8% 61.4% 0.6% 62.0%

2016 1922 1790 1515 1480 1339 1326 36 1258 1294 116 1166 1282 718 557 1275 895 372 1267 1100 162 1262 1149 107 1256 1198 54 1252 1207 46 1253 1220 38 1258

93.1% 78.8% 77.0% 69.7% 69.0% 1.9% 65.5% 67.3% 6.0% 60.7% 66.7% 37.4% 29.0% 66.3% 46.6% 19.4% 65.9% 57.2% 8.4% 65.7% 59.8% 5.6% 65.3% 62.3% 2.8% 65.1% 62.8% 2.4% 65.2% 63.5% 2.0% 65.5%

2017 1897 1763 1502 1437 1338 1324 49 1266 1315 135 1159 1294 755 505 1260 944 306 1250 1103 140 1243 1148 90 1238 1187 48 1235

92.9% 79.2% 75.8% 70.5% 69.8% 2.6% 66.7% 69.3% 7.1% 61.1% 68.2% 39.8% 26.6% 66.4% 49.8% 16.1% 65.9% 58.1% 7.4% 65.5% 60.5% 4.7% 65.3% 62.6% 2.5% 65.1%

2018 2106 1981 1707 1687 1579 1522 66 1426 1492 202 1260 1462 928 518 1446 1088 342 1430 1254 175 1429

94.1% 81.1% 80.1% 75.0% 72.3% 3.1% 67.7% 70.8% 9.6% 59.8% 69.4% 44.1% 24.6% 68.7% 51.7% 16.2% 67.9% 59.5% 8.3% 67.9%

2019 1958 1830 1567 1478 1374 1326 65 1227 1292 158 1120 1278 805 446 1251

93.5% 80.0% 75.5% 70.2% 67.7% 3.3% 62.7% 66.0% 8.1% 57.2% 65.3% 41.1% 22.8% 63.9%

2020 2032 1866 1619 1494 1390 1357 77 1256 1333

91.8% 79.7% 73.5% 68.4% 66.8% 3.8% 61.8% 65.6%

2021 2697 2470 2126 1967 1844

91.6% 78.8% 72.9% 68.4%

2022 2843 2596 2180

91.3% 76.7%

Avg. 1979 1839 1553 1457 1347 1288 36 1220 1255 93 1143 1236 580 632 1211 751 450 1202 976 216 1191 1019 150 1169 1084 84 1168 1097 65 1163 1122 40 1163 1136 23 1158

93.01% 78.49% 75.71% 70.00% 68.74% 1.87% 65.11% 66.98% 4.90% 61.41% 66.32% 30.74% 34.25% 65.0% 40.17% 24.56% 64.73% 52.38% 11.8% 64.2% 55.43% 8.28% 63.71% 59.04% 4.60% 63.64% 59.98% 3.60% 63.58% 61.4% 2.2% 63.6% 62.42% 1.25% 63.67%

Data Source: ODS_tracking table and ODS_Base (system IRAPO office) 

UH-Manoa Retention and Graduation Rates of First-time Full-time Freshmen Cohort   
Table Instruction: Students in cohorts of this table are First-time Full-time Freshmen only. Persistence Rate is the combined values of retention and graduation rates. 1F refers to persistence rate after the first fall semester. 1 Yr refers to persistence rate after the first academic year.

Fall Cohort

Head 

Count

Cumulative Persistence Rates

Persistence Rate 3 Yr 4 F 4 Yr 5 F 5 Yr 6 F 6 Yr 7 F 7 Yr *8 Yr

41.1%

62.6%61.4%

15%

25%

35%

45%

55%

65%

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

G
ra

d
u

at
io

n
 R

at
e

Fall Cohort

Trends in 4/6/8-year Graduation Rates

4 Year 6 Year 8 year

91.3%

76.7%

72.9%

68.4%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

P
e

rs
is

te
n

ce
 R

at
e

Fall Cohort

Trends in the First 4 Semesters' Persistence Rates

1st Fall 1st Year 2nd Fall 2nd Year

76.7%

68.4%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85%

90%

95%

100%

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

P
er

si
st

en
ce

 R
at

e

Fall Cohort

Trends in the First 2 Years' Persistence Rates

1st Year 2nd Year


