UH-Manoa Retention and Graduation Rates of First-time Full-time Freshmen Cohort

Table Instruction: Students in cohorts of this table are First-time Full-time Freshmen only. Persistence Rate is the combined values of retention and graduation rates. 1F refers to persistence rate after the first fall semester. 1 Yr refers to persistence rate after the first persistence rate aft

																	Cumul	ative Persisten	e Rates													
	Head			Persistenc	e Rate			3 Yr			4 F		4 Yr		5 F			5 Yr		6	F		6 Yr			7 F			7 Yr		*8 Yr	
Fall Cohort	Count	1 F	1 Yr	2 F	2 Yr	3F	G	R	G&R	G	R G&R	G	R G8	iR.	G R	G8	R G	R G&	R C	G	R C	G&R G	R	G&R	G	R	G&R	G	R G&R	G	R	G&R
2006	1679	1577	1318	1269	1179	1149	20	1116	1136	43	1073 1116	293	786 10	79	470 60	2 10	72 748	318 106	6 84	41 2	16 1	1057 935	115	1050	971	80	1051	1007	47 1054	1028	27	1055
		93.9%	78.5%	75.6%	70.2%	68.4%	1.2%	66.5%	67.7%	2.6%	3.9% 66.5%	17.5%	46.8% 64.3	3% 2	28.0% 35.9	9% 63.8	3% 44.6%	18.9% 63.5	% 50.	.1% 12	.9% 6	3.0% 55.7 %	6.8%	62.5%	57.8%	4.8%	62.6%	60.0%	2.8% 62.8%	61.2%	1.6%	62.8%
2007	1727	1607	1337	1279	1218	1207	16	1130	1146	41	1090 1131	322	795 11	17	504 60	1 110	05 765	324 108	9 87	73 2	15 1	1088 977	106	1083	1001	87	1088	1030	53 1083	1061	28	1089
		93.1%	77.4%	74.1%	70.5%	69.9%	0.9%	65.4%	66.4%	2.4%	3.1% 65.5%	18.6%	46.0% 64.	7% 2	29.2% 34.8	3% 64.0	0% 44.3%	18.8% 63.1	% 50.	.6% 12	.4% 6	3.0% 56.6 %	6.1%	62.7%	58.0%	5.0%	63.0%	59.6%	3.1% 62.7%	61.4%	1.6%	63.1%
2008	1808	1683	1419	1377	1250	1245	15	1172	1187	44	1131 1175	358	799 11	57	558 58	5 114	43 821	306 112	7 92	22 2	04 1	1126 ¹⁰¹⁶	117	1133	1050	79	1129	1072	56 1128	1099	39	1138
		93.1%	78.5%	76.2%	69.1%	68.9%	0.8%	64.8%	65.7%	2.4% €	2.6% 65.0%	19.8%	44.2% 64.	0% 3	30.9% 32.4	1% 63.2	2% 45.4%	16.9% 62.3	% 51.	.0% 11	.3% 62	2.3% 56.2%	6.5%	62.7%	58.1%	4.4%	62.4%	59.3%	3.1% 62.4%	60.8%	2.2%	62.9%
2009	1847	1712	1420	1414	1290	1281	15	1218	1233	43	1182 1225	392	807 11	99	593 60	2 119	95 893	284 117	7 96	66 2	08 1	1174 1055	113	1168	1084	82	1166	1132	38 1170	1157	19	1176
		92.7%	76.9%	76.6%	69.8%	69.4%	0.8%	65.9%	66.8%	2.3%	4.0% 66.3%	21.2%	43.7% 64.5	9% # 3	32.1% 32.6	64.7	7% 48.3%	15.4% 63.7	% 52.	.3% 11	.3% 6	3.6% 57.1%	6.1%	63.2%	58.7%	4.4%	63.1%	61.3%	2.1% 63.3%	62.6%	1.0%	63.7%
2010	1776	1672	1393	1373	1251	1211	26	1162	1188	69	1104 1173	439	704 11	43	651 49	8 114	49 898	238 113	6 96	68 1	58 1	1126 1033	88	1121	1056	69	1125	1080	46 1126	1104	26	1130
		94.1%	78.4%	77.3%	70.4%	68.2%	1.5%	65.4%	66.9%	3.9%	2.2% 66.0%	24.7%	39.6% 64.	4% 3	36.7% 28.0	0% 64.7	7% 50.6%	13.4% 64.0	% 54.	.5% 8.	9% 6	3.4% 58.2%	5.0%	63.1%	59.5%	3.9%	63.3%	60.8%	2.6% 63.4%	62.2%	1.5%	63.6%
2011	1895	1798	1497	1448	1328	1311	26	1258	1284	81	1192 1273	528	708 12	36	741 49	5 123	36 1002	220 122	2 10	083 1	38 1	1221 1136	86	1222	1152	64	1216	1179	37 1216	1199	17	1216
		94.9%	79.0%	76.4%	70.1%	69.2%	1.4%	66.4%	67.8%	4.3%	2.9% 67.2%	27.9%	37.4% 65	2% 3	39.1% 26.1	% 65.2	2% 52.9%	11.6% 64.5	% 57.	.2% 7.	3% 64	4.4% 59.9%	4.5%	64.5%	60.8%	3.4%	64.2%	62.2%	2.0% 64.2%	63.3%	0.9%	64.2%
2012	1884	1764	1468	1431	1314	1273	31	1198	1229	92	1127 1219	607	583 11	90	798 39	7 119	95 1000	183 118	3 10)58 1	29 1	1187 1105	81	1186	1127	63	1190	1148	37 1185	1174	25	1199
		93.6%	77.9%	76.0%	69.7%	67.6%	1.6%	63.6%	65.2%	4.9% 5	9.8% 64.7%	32.2%	30.9% 63.:	2% 4	12.4% 21.1	l% 63.4	4% 53.1%	9.7% 62.8	% 56.	.2% 6.	8% 6	3.0% 58.7%	4.3%	63.0%	59.8%	3.3%	63.2%	60.9%	2.0% 62.9%	62.3%	1.3%	63.6%
2013	1932	1803	1525	1471	1359	1338	30	1269	1299	80	1218 1298	659	608 12	67	848 41	1 12	59 1061	177 123	8 11	110 1	34 1	1244 1169	75	1244	1191	61	1252	1213	39 1252	1241	15	1256
		93.3%	78.9%	76.1%	70.3%	69.3%	1.6%	65.7%	67.2%	4.1%	3.0% 67.2%	34.1%	31.5% 65.	6% 4	13.9% 21.3	8% 65.2	2% 54.9%	9.2% 64.1	% 57.	.5% 6.	9% 64	4.4% 60.5%	6 3.9%	64.4%	61.6%	3.2%	64.8%	62.8%	2.0% 64.8%	64.2%	0.8%	65.0%
2014	1788	1657	1393	1338	1246	1225	35	1168	1203	85	1104 1189	631	539 11	70	831 32	9 116	60 1027	126 115	3 10	064 9	96 1	1160 1105	61	1166	1124	48	1172	1139	33 1172	1156	18	1174
		92.7%	77.9%	74.8%	69.7%	68.5%	2.0%	65.3%	67.3%	4.8% 6	1.7% 66.5%	35.3%	30.1% 65.	1% 4	16.5% 18.4	1% 64.9	9% 57.4%	7.0% 64.5	% 59.	.5% 5.	4% 64	4.9% 61.8%	6 3.4%	65.2%	62.9%	2.7%	65.5%	63.7%	1.8% 65.5%	64.7%	1.0%	65.7%
2015	1852	1692	1419	1361	1256	1227	31	1170	1201	115	1069 1184	679	487 11	66	845 31	6 116	61 1011	150 116	1 10	040 1	09 1	1149 1091	60	1151	1108	40	1148	1127	17 1144	1138	11	1149
		91.4%	76.6%	73.5%	67.8%	66.3%	1.7%	63.2%	64.8%	6.2% 5	7.7% 63.9%	36.7%	26.3% 63.	0% 4	15.6% 17.1	1% 62.7	7% 54.6%	8.1% 62.7	% 56.	.2% 5.	9% 62	2.0% 58.9%	6 3.2%	62.1%	59.8%	2.2%	62.0%	60.9%	0.9% 61.8%	61.4%	0.6%	62.0%
2016	1922	1790	1515	1480	1339	1326	36	1258	1294	116	1166 1282	718	557 12	75	895 37	2 126	67 1100	162 126	2 11	149 1	07 1	1256 1198	54	1252	1207	46	1253	1220	38 1258			
		93.1%	78.8%	77.0%	69.7%	69.0%	1.9%	65.5%	67.3%	6.0%	0.7% 66.7%	37.4%	29.0% 66.3	3% 4	16.6% 19.4	1% 65.9	9% 57.2%	8.4% 65.7	% 59.	.8% 5.	6% 6	5.3% 62.3%	6 2.8%	65.1%	62.8%	2.4%	65.2%	63.5%	2.0% 65.5%			
2017	1897	1763	1502	1437	1338	1324	49	1266	1315	135	1159 1294	755	505 12	60	944 30	6 12	50 1103	140 124	3 11	148 9	90 1	1238 1187	48	1235								
		92.9%	79.2%	75.8%	70.5%	69.8%	2.6%	66.7%	69.3%	7.1%	1.1% 68.2%	39.8%	26.6% 66.	1% 4	19.8% 16.1	1% 65.9	9% 58.1%	7.4% 65.5	% 60.	.5% 4.	7% 6	5.3% 62.6%	6 2.5%	65.1%								
2018	2106	1981	1707	1687	1579	1522	66	1426	1492	202	1260 1462	928	518 14	46	1088 34	2 143	30 1254	175 142	9													
		94.1%	81.1%	80.1%	75.0%	72.3%	3.1%	67.7%	70.8%	9.6% 5	9.8% 69.4%	44.1%	24.6% 68.	7% 5	51.7% 16.2	2% 67.9	9% 59.5%	8.3% 67.9	%													
2019	1958	1830	1567	1478	1374	1326	65	1227	1292	158	1120 1278	805	446 12	51																		
		93.5%	80.0%	75.5%	70.2%	67.7%	3.3%	62.7%	66.0%	8.1% 5	7.2% 65.3%	41.1%	22.8% 63.9	9%																		
2020	2032	1866	1619	1494	1390	1357		1256																								
		91.8%	79.7%	73.5%	68.4%			61.8%																								
2021	2697	2470	2126	1967	1844	00.070	0.070	01.070	00.070																							
2021	2001	91.6%	78.8%		68.4%																											
2022	2843	2596	2180	12.5/6	00.478																											
2022	2043																															
Δνα	1979	91.3%	76.7% 1553	1457	1347	1288	26	1220	1255	02	1143 1236	580	632 12	11	751 45	0 12	12 076	216 119	1 10	019 1	E0 4	1169 1084	. 84	1168	1097	65	1163	1122	40 1163	1126	22	1158
Avg.	1979																															1100
		93.01%	78.49%	/5./1%	70.00%	ხ8./4%	1.87%	65.11%	00.98%	4.90% 6	1.41% 66.32%	30.74%	34.25% 65.	J% 4	0.17% 24.5	b% 64.7	3% 52.389	11.8% 64.2	% 55.4	43% 8.2	∠8% 63	3.71% 59.04	% 4.60%	b3.64%	59.98%	3.60%	63.58%	61.4%	2.2% 63.6%	62.42%	1.25%	63.67%





